

15-02MAY24 - CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS-W. DOTHAGE RD. #4695

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SCE, Inc.		TB Dozing & Excavation, LLC		Don Schneider Excavating Company, Inc.	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,379.60	\$21,379.60	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
CONSTRUCITON STAKING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00
STREAM FLOW CONTROL/DEWATERING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,567.20	\$4,567.20	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
REMOVALS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,654.00	\$12,654.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	120	CY	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$37.82	\$4,538.40	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$190.00	\$22,800.00
16'Wx8'H PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT	48	LF	\$2,100.00	\$100,800.00	\$2,062.97	\$99,022.56	\$1,862.50	\$89,400.00	\$3,315.00	\$159,120.00
12' LONG, 16'Wx8'H PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX BEVELED ENDS, 1.5:1	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,271.24	\$32,542.48	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
BANK GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00
24" THICK, TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET WITH FILTER FABRIC	194	CY	\$95.00	\$18,430.00	\$52.00	\$10,088.00	\$125.00	\$24,250.00	\$95.00	\$18,430.00
12" THICK, GRAVEL ROAD PATCH	109	SY	\$30.00	\$3,270.00	\$39.54	\$4,309.86	\$90.00	\$9,810.00	\$36.00	\$3,924.00
RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, LIME, FERTILIZER, SEED, STRAW)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
Bid Total				\$241,000.00		\$204,977.10		\$261,960.00		\$298,004.00
Bid Response						x		x		x
Work Authorization Certification								x		x
Statement of Bidders Qualifications						x		x		x
Anti-Collusion Statement						x		x		x
Bid Bond								x		x
Signature and Identity of Bidder						x		x		x
Bidders Acknowledgment						x		x		x

15-02MAY24 - CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS-W. DOTHAGE RD. #4695

BID TABULATION			ESS - Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		Henry Excavating LLC		T&B Trucking & Excavating, LLC	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,690.00	\$7,690.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,735.00	\$6,735.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
CONSTRUCITON STAKING	1	LS	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
STREAM FLOW CONTROL/DEWATERING	1	LS	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
REMOVALS	1	LS	\$3,735.00	\$3,735.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	120	CY	\$133.00	\$15,960.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
16'Wx8'H PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT	48	LF	\$3,490.00	\$167,520.00	\$2,393.31	\$114,878.88	\$2,450.00	\$117,600.00
12' LONG, 16'Wx8'H PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX BEVELED ENDS, 1.5:1	2	EA	\$17,555.00	\$35,110.00	\$19,949.00	\$39,898.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
BANK GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	\$6,980.00	\$6,980.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24" THICK, TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET WITH FILTER FABRIC	194	CY	\$99.00	\$19,206.00	\$77.00	\$14,938.00	\$80.00	\$15,520.00
12" THICK, GRAVEL ROAD PATCH	109	SY	\$31.00	\$3,379.00	\$56.00	\$6,104.00	\$25.00	\$2,725.00
RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, LIME, FERTILIZER, SEED, STRAW)	1	LS	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
Bid Total				\$285,450.00		\$282,743.88		\$240,845.00
		Bid Response	x			x		x
		Work Authorization Certification	x			x		x
		Statement of Bidders Qualifications	x			x		x
		Anti-Collusion Statement	x			x		x
		Bid Bond	x			x		x
		Signature and Identity of Bidder	x			x		x
		Bidders Acknowledgment	x					x